COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Bill Bilyeu

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 5-14-20

Subject: Change Order to ABM

PCO 3- Owner requested credit to remove the installation of 16 DDC actuators from the
scope of work. These 16, out of 315 actuators bid, could not be located by county staff
so they could be replaced by the contractor. It was determined that the actuators were
not installed in original construction. The 16 actuators and panels were taken in to
stock by the county so the credit is for labor only. ($14,250.26)

Total for this Change Order — ($14,250.26) or 1.93% of contract

Total Change Orders for the Project — ($14,250.26) or 1.93% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects

0,
2,
/z% .



ABM.

Building Value
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Project: Collin County Detention Center C. O. Request No.: 3
Pneumatic to DDC From (contractor): ABM
To: (ownery  Brad Harris Date: 4/30/2020
A/E Project No.:
Re: Deductive CO for install of 16 actuators Contract For: 12141

This Change Order Request is Based on “Request for Proposal” Number: N/A

Description of Proposed Change:

Deduct for removal of installing 16 DDC actuators from project scope. Relay panels built for all 315 actuators. DDC
actuators shall be transferred to Collin County. No deduct included for equipment.

Reason for Change:
Actuator installation removed from scope, all equipment turned over to County.

Actuator installation removed from scope, all equipment shall be turned over to County by transmittal.

This Change Will Involve a Contract Price Modification: Yes

This Change Will Involve a Time Madification: No

If Time Extension Required — New Completion Date:

Total amount of Contract prior to this change request..........cccoociieiicne s $739,932.00
Total amount of this Change Order including all costs for the above Scope of Work: $-14,250.26
Total amount of this Contract as revised by this Change Order...........curiinnnst $725,681.74

Unless specifically changed by this Change Order, all terms, Conditions and provisions of the “Agreement
Between Owner and Contractor” dated I 7/22/2019 Iremain unchanged and in full effect.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR

ABM, [(branch location) ABM,(\branch.location)

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) CONTRACTOR (Firm Nome) OWNER (Firm Nome)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michael Moriarty

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE (PM) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE (VP/GM) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

bl §C e

M\m g}'\\T&Tpé
MD s vt imib




