ABM.

Building Value
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Project: Collin County Detention Center C. 0. Request No.: 8
Pneumatic to DDC From (contractor): ABM
To: (owney  Brad Harris Date: 7/27/21
A/E Project No.:
Re: Final project Close-out Contract For: 12141

This Change Order Request is Based on “Request for Proposal” Number: N/A

Description of Proposed Change:

This Change Order is to capture all remaining agreements and action items between ABM and CCDC based on the
5/12/21 meeting at CCDC and follow on correspondence from MD Engineering Letter Dated 5-18-21, which is
attached as Exhibit A.

ABM agrees to the following:
1. Accept all final requirements in bullets 1-6 Action Items of Exhibit A
2. Bullet #7- Collin County agrees and accepts ALL installed actuators meet Contract Requirements and
Contract Documents.
3. Withdraw pending additional cost Change Orders upon fully executed CO-8 as written.
Collin County Agrees to the following:
1. Final Acceptance will be granted after completion of Action Items listed in Exhibit A.
2. Final Acceptance will be issued after resolution of all open Punch List items in the attached Exhibit B
3. Time to complete the project is being extended to complete all remaining work as identified in this CO
4. All contract requirements will have been fulfilled on completion of the Action Items identified by MD
Engineering- Exhibit A.
5. Payment of retention to ABM in full less Deductive amount of this CO within 30 days of ABM’s completion
of its agreed to Action Items listed in Exhibit A. Total retention owed less deductive CO-8 is currently
$29,788.09.

Reason for Change:

Deductive CO and final agreed upon close-out and payment requirements for this project.

This Change Will Involve a Contract Price Modification: Yes

This Change Will Involve a Time Modification: Yes

If Time Extension Required — New Contract Completion Date: 10/1/2021

Total amount of Contract prior to this Change reqUEeST................coeeevoeeeeveeeeereeserereans? $725,681.74
Total amount of this Change Order including all costs for the above Scope of Work: $ (6,496.00)
Total amount of this Contract as revised by this Change Order............ccoooooveoveoecvrons: $719,185.74

Unless specifically changed by this Change Order, all terms, Conditions and provisions of the “Agreement
Between Owner and Contractor” dated 7/31/2018 Jremain unchanged and in full effect.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR



ABM,( branch location

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) CCONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michael Moriarty

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE (PM) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE (VP/GM) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

| have reviewed the proposed change order and agree with the amount.

e

Michael Smith, P.E.
MD Engineering




